Disbursement expected
 after 10 years(1) Total

Spent fuel management 12,589 12,260 24,849

amount unrelated to the operating cycle 2,977 4,817 7,794

Long-term radioactive waste management 6,548 33,857 40,405

BACK-END NUCLEAR CYCLE EXPENSES 19,137 46,117 65,254

Decommissioning of nuclear plants in operation 623 24,531 25,154

Decommissioning of shut-down nuclear plants 3,854 5,459 9,313

Last cores 1,146 4,021 5,167

DECOMMISSIONING AND LAST CORE EXPENSES 5,623 34,011 39,634

(1) Over a 20-year and 50-year horizon, 24% and 45% respectively of cumulative disbursements (at year-end economic conditions) will concern long-term
radioactive waste management provisions, and 37% and 93% respectively will concern decommissioning provisions.

For additional information, the table below shows the estimated impact of a +/-20bp change in the discount rate on the present value of provisions
for the back-end of the nuclear cycle, decommissioning of nuclear plants and last cores:

At 31 December 2024

(in millions of euros)

Amounts in
provisions at

present value

Sensitivity to discount rate

Balance sheet provisions Pre-tax net income

+20bp -20bp +20bp -20bp

Back-end nuclear cycle expenses:

- spent fuel management 17,449 (314) 332 269 (285)

- long-term radioactive waste management 14,156 (712) 795 543 (613)

Decommissioning and last core expenses:

- decommissioning of nuclear plants in operation 13,510 (588) 621 - -

- decommissioning of shut-down nuclear plants 5,711 (164) 175 164 (175)

- last cores 2,995 (97) 103 - -

TOTAL 53,821 (1,875) 2,026 976 (1,073)

Amount covered by dedicated assets 38,507 (1,636) 1,777 833 (924)

The impact of a +/-10 base point variation in discount rates on the present value of provisions for the back-end of the nuclear cycle, decommissioning
and last cores is estimated at €(956)/993 million, including €499/(523) million on the pre-tax net income.

Page 88 of 143

15.1.2 EDF’s dedicated assets

15.1.2.1 Regulations

Articles L. 594-1 and following of France’s Environment Code and their implementing regulations require assets (dedicated assets) to be set aside
for secure financing of nuclear plant decommissioning expenses and long-term storage expenses for radioactive waste. These regulations
govern the way dedicated assets are built up, and the management and governance of the funds themselves. Dedicated assets are clearly
identified and managed separately from the Company’s other financial assets and investments. They are also subject to specific monitoring and